
                           Christmas Classic 12/12/10
1st Race  8:00 AM

OA # Name Class AMA # Bike Sponsors Club

1 P32 ROBBY BELL 1st Open Exp 264052 KAW PRECISION,FOX,SCOTT,ALPINESTARS,ACCELERADE

2 403 JUSTIN MORGAN 2nd Open Exp 4075531 SUZ BOBS CYCLE, ONE IND CB

3 5 WESLEY DEEN 3rd Open Exp 842085 BET THREAT,BILL MCNEER,EDGMON MOTOSPT,KC RR

4 178X KYLE CORFMAN 1st 250 EX 738819 KTM COYNE PWR,THREAT 1IND,TROY LEE RR

5 3 DAMIAN BERMUDEZ 4th Open Exp 943751 HON BEERBARIAN MOTOSPT,IVCC,SAND SYN,SHARON'S

6 1X TRAVIS WOOD 2nd 250 EX 957207 KAW MOM&DAD,DRISCOLLS,JJONES,IVCC,THREAT,DRD,VICS, NORTHEND MOTO RR

7 N1 CAMERON CORFMAN 5th Open Exp 738782 BET FLEXX BARS,THREAT,IVCC,ONE IND,DP RACING RR

8 22 CODY WEBBER 1st Open Am 895145 HON FULL THROTTLE PWERSPORT, IMS

9 77 BUBBA NOVIS 6th Open Exp 823843 HON DAD,CYCLE GEAR,JD BUILT,PRECISION,GPR

10 31 DONALD STANLEY 7th Open Exp 1106771 HON DP RACING, SCRS,COAST POWDER COATING,JCR SUPPPORT

11 27X KYLE HEROLD 3rd 250 Exp 767058 YAM TRADEWISE,BROWN ELECTRIC,MAD DOG EYE-8

12 305X TYLER PAVLICK 4th 250 Exp 949126 HON TEAM ECC,NO FER,TROY LEE,FACTORY LEE

13 P20 DEAN HOLLENBECK 8th Open Exp 890330 HON

14 75X KYLE WILLIAMS 1st 250 Nov 823850 YAM TSW ELECTRIC EYE-8

15 314 KAMERON PURDY 2nd Open Am 270409 YAM WILLIAMS&WILLIAMS HAY RR

16 P16 JACOB GADDIS 9th Open Exp 1109748 N/A

17 348 CODY HORN 3rd Open Am 893353 YAM FMF,IMS,TWIN AIR, C&D CYCLE EYE-8

18 92X KYLE MUELLER 2nd 250 Nov 907233 YAM MUELLER RACING

19 6X MASON GILLESPIE 1st 250 Am 955392 YAM JOE HAULER, 661,1IND,FMF,DUNLOP,SCOTT,SIDI,ACERBIS,TAG,SUNLINE,DVS

20 85A KENTON PRATHER 1st 125 Nov 2000808 HON MOM&DAD

21 224 PRESTON AXFORD 4th Open Am 892695 HON FRP,SCHWIKEN BALLZ

22 P19 RICARDO DE LA PENA 10th Open Exp 2069661 HON

23 P15 TRAVIS REESE 11th Open Exp 353165 HON ACERBIS, SCOTT FT

24 P5 NICHOLAS BURTON 12th Open Exp 2060421 HON MAD DOG RACING

25 60X THOMAS HEBERT III  2nd 250 Am 823862 HON MOM&DAD,THREAT,DIRT FOCUS,J RACING, TMR

26 217 TUCKER SMITH 1st Open Nov 2060426 HON SOUTHWEST AG SERVICES

27 P9 GARRETT GANTHIER 13th Open Exp 1109672 KTM

28 94X ROBBO PIPPIN 3rd 250 Nov 820641 KTM DAD,GMA,ROBBIES FLOORING RR

29 820X AUSTIN BAKER 4th 250 Nov 20822 HON SPIDER,WCR,EPIC RACING,MOTOWLD EYE-8

30 T31 ALEXANDER PARIS 2nd Open Nov 1087375 YAM OAF RACING, NCY

31 34 WILL SALAZAR 3rd Open Nov 1098399 HON MOTO TRC,BAJA CYCLES,SDPC, CECS

32 119X ZACK ZUGOVITZ 5th 250 Nov 823872 KTM STEEL MX

33 88 DUSTIN ROUNDY 4th Open Nov 908120 HON FUN BIKE CNTR

34 209X ANDY VANCE 3rd 250 Am 767078 YAM MAD DOG,TRADEWISE,ADVANCED RACE PREP EYE-8

34 816X CHASTEN ENTWISTLE 6th 250 Nov 2060435 HON JAMES SMITH,DANNY SMITH

35 81 PHILIMAN J. PRICE 5th Open Nov 1082118 HON ANGRY TORTOISE RACING, MOM&DAD

36 13 JADE HORN 5th Open Am 248774 YAM MSR,FMF,ONE IND,BAJABOUND MOTO.COM

37 83 ERICK BURNWORTH 6th Open Nov 908123 BET

38 P18 JAMES BESNK 14th Open Exp 2069658 KAW

39 401 CHASE KLICKA 7th Open Nov 20696610 HON SOUTHWEST AG SERVICES

40 18 RUSSELL VENABLE 8th Open Nov 2060434 KAW DANNY SMITH, JAMES SMITH

41 P17 ANDREW JOHNSON 15th Open Exp 2069657 HON FUN BIKE CNTR

42 107X DANIEL BARKER 7th 250 Nov 1086599 HON RR



43 279A JOSH MAXWELL 1st 125 Am 838710 HON SCRIBS PERFOM,CYRCA,MAXWELL CONST

44 P2 ADAM WEBBER 1st 125 Exp 1099419 KAW DAD

45 P14 LUKE KIMBALL 5th 250 EX 1108080 HON MOM & DAD, DP RACING

46 522A DON LOCKMAN 2nd 125 Am 584105 YAM FACTORY BACKING, NORTH COUNTY YAM

DNF 77A THOMAS MCKENNA 2nd 125 Nov 2060429 HON SMITH OPTICS, O'NEAL

DNF P3 JOSH ROW 250 Exp 2000804 HON NICK BURTON INC. FT

DNF P12 RIO CHILSON 250 Exp 1109430 HON

DNF P6 KEVIN CRUM 125 Exp 1108790 HUS

DNF P10 JEFF BOERSMA 250 Exp 912109 HON WELK RESORT

2nd Race  9:00 AM

1 P25 RON WILSON 1st Sen Exp 775236 HON PRECISION,KLIM,ECC,APPLIED CB

2 N1V CRAIG SMTIH 1st Vet Exp 839856 BETA AMERICAN BETS,IVCC,PRECISION,FLEXX BARS,DP,1IND RR

3 56M MARK BROWN 1st Sup Sen Exp 406377 KTM LESLIE RR

4 17S TIM THEODORE 2nd Sen Exp 838742 KTM RR

5 48M TODD BARNHILL 2nd Sup Sen Exp 951157 KAW ME

6 33S BRETT DRISCOLL 3rd Sen Exp 843925 KTM IVCC,DRISCOLS RR

7 90S ROBBIE PIPPIN 4th Sen Exp 273966 KTM ROBBIE FLOORING,SUNSET SIGNS RR

8 P26 RYAN MCGHEN 2nd Vet Exp 1079798 KTM

9 19S TROY PEARCE 5th Sen Exp 922176 YAM NCY,RAMONA CYCLE, WTW CB

10 142V BRIAN MCDUFFIE 3rd Vet Exp 1070544 YAM SKEETER CB

11 65S DEWEY BELEW 6th Sen Exp 1095756 KAW IVCC,THREAT

12 69V DEREK BALL 1st Vet Am 683629 HON

13 519V MICHAEL BARTON 2nd Vet Am 894239

14 70S RICH NIXON 1st Sen Am 260022 KTM RICH NIXON,RND MOTOSPORTS FT

15 13S EARL ROBERTS 7th Sen Exp 894236 HON FABIOLA, TITOS, CHIC

16 75S MARK BAKER 2nd Sen Am 728568 KTM BAKER FAMILY,ARIE TOTE, ALL PHASE LANDSCAPE CB

17 99S MARK ANDERSON 1st Sen Nov 1097146 KTM CB

18 119S FRANK ZUGOVITZ 3rd Sen Am 819409 HON

19 70V JOHN STAGGS 3rd Vet Am 990094 HON

20 46M JAMES H. PELLEY 3rd Sup Sen Exp 825734 HON EDDY COSTA

21 952V LUIS C RUELAS 1st Vet Nov 895147 BETA THREAT,QUALITY GRAPHICS,FAMILY RR

22 6V CRAIG ESTRADA 2nd Vet Nov 924158 KTM TNT,IVCC,THREAT RR

23 59M DAN BURKHART 1st Sup Sen Am 274026 KTM OTB

24 20S RICH HARRISON 2nd Sen Nov 889639 HON UPINYA RACING EYE-8

25 7R DAVE GAZZANEO 1st Mas Exp 865845 HON WIFE

26 5M JACK RICHMOND 4th Sup Sen Exp 280518 KTM MS SUZUKI RR

27 1R RICKERT HAAG 2nd Mas Exp 671393 KTM JOHN

28 21S STEPHEN ORTON 4th Sen Am 280840 HON MT HELIX PEST CONTROL OTB

29 P24 ROSS DOUGLAS 4th Vet Exp 1093599 KTM

30 51M BRENT WILKINSON 2nd Sup Sen Am 1095162 YAM MEISTER TECH AUTO CARE

31 181M ANDY HART 3rd Sup Sen Am 894582 HON DARLENE & ED

32 3M JACK SMITH 5th Sup Sen Exp 287444 KTM CLAIRMONT CYCLE

33 25V PHIL APOSTOLAKOS 3rd Vet Nov 988671 KTM The Girls, Muutt Racing

34 1L WEISHIN WOLTZ 1st Wom Am 891752 HON FLEX RACE PREP,RACE4CHRIST,DAD,NOFEAR,SPY,APLINE

35 22S MARK BUDKE 3rd Sen Nov 983814 YAM RACERS 4 CHRIST-WIFE-THREAT

36 41M ARIE TOET 1st Sup Sen Nov 2001501 YAM UP & DOWN GARAGE DOORS, ALL PHASE LANDSCAPE CB

37 10S BILL HINKLE 5th Sen Am 230517 HON TOAM DESERT,B'OHBOYS,TINA,CHEYANNE,BRENDAN

38 812S MATT COX 4th Sen Nov 268950 KTM

39 16S DAVE KENDRICK 5th Sen Nov 1016809 KTM BEV N FAMILY, RO N KIM NIEMLA RR

40 60M JOHN MOFFETT 2nd Sup Sen Nov 813696 KTM PEGGY SUE, GPRO, TV BLISS

41 88V JEFF LAWS 4th Vet Nov 1099753 YAM

42 44M STEVE SNYDER 6th Sup Sen Exp 270420 HON TILT RR

43 12S DON ELLIOTT 6th Sen Nov 1012483 YAM DAWN DEE, SEAN OTB

44 123S ROBERT FRICCERO 7th Sen Nov 1092175 KTM

45 P8 KORI WILSON 1st Wom Exp 2069654 KTM MOM & DAD

46 311S LINDSEY SANDFORD 1st Sen Beg 1108570

DNF 3R RICHARD RIBLEY 3rd Mas Exp 1000416 YAM SMART PERF,THUMPER TALK,MOTOWLD,APPLE COMP FT

DNF 415V GUS BALLAS Vet Beg 2061452 KAW

DNF 16L APRIL WILKINSON Wom Beg 219925 YAM TEAM ECC RR



3rd Race 10:00 AM

1 T32 JOSH ROW 1st Quad Exp 2000804 HON ELKA,ROLL,IMS,MAXXIS,MCR,MOTOWRKS FT

2 25Q DANNY PRATHER 2nd Quad Exp A010260 HON ELKA,MAXXIS,ROLLDESIGN,K&N,SPY,RICKYSTATOR

3 P21 GREG ROW 1st Quad Vet Exp 908117 HON MOTOWORKS,DWT,ELKA,MOTIONPRO FT

4 P30 KYLE GROSSE 3rd Quad Exp 2069666 HON SEVILLA CUSTOM FAB, M&M OFFROAD

5 17Q TRAVIS DILLON 4th Quad Exp A010261 HON RND MOTOSPORS,BILSTIEN,EPICRACING FT

6 T43 GARRIN FULLER 5th Quad Exp 966279 HON Duncan Racing, No Fear, Roll Design

7 N1Q KYLE PENNER 6th Quad Exp 935884 HON RND,RICKY STATOR,ROLLDESIGN,O'NEAL,661 FT

8 P31 KYLE MCDANIEL 7th Quad Exp A018767 HON FUN RV,MAXIMA,MAXXIS,GRABEL,TMS,ECC,SPY,M&M, ASN,NO FEAR FT

9 7W MCKENZIE RAY 1st Wom Quad Ex 701546 YAM NIEMELA RACING
10 5K GREG HOLMER 2nd Quad Vet Exp A023186 YAM ELKA SUSPENSION,MAXIMA, 1 IND,POWERMADD,PRECISION FT

11 P23 CASEY LIZAOLA 8th Quad Exp A018722 HON THREAT RACING

12 72K JEFF HOSKINS 3rd Quad Vet Exp A019505 HON BLY RADIATOR,IVCC,THREAT,SCOTT,OMF,ELKA,FLY,BIG GUN FT

13 6Q ERIC HARTELL 1st Quad Am A023352 YAM VEYS,SPIDER,HOUSER,PROFLOW PLUMBING FT

14 3K WESLEY FEELER 4th Quad Vet Exp A016201 HON M&M OFFROAD FT

15 321K CHRIS BROWN 1st Quad Vet Nov 2000821 YAM BROWN ELECTRIC TRADEWISE PLUMBING EYE-8

16 20Q BLAKE RUSSELL 1st Quad Nov 1090875 YAM THREAT RACING RR

17 3Q KEVIN PALMER 2nd Quad Am 921359 HON VEYS,MOTOWORLD,ARIE TOET,ELKA FT

18 65Q RYAN ROTT 2nd Quad Nov A030030 HON ROOT ENGINEERING FT

19 5Q GERARDO DELGADILLO 3rd Quad Nov 4027222 KTM IMPERIAL DUNES

20 127K ALBERT OLALDE 2nd Quad Vet Nov 2069668 HON RUB DUB RACING,TEAM CHORIZO,D&G AIR SVC

21 81K PHILIMAN PRICE 3rd Quad Vet Nov 1082316 HON ANGRY TORTOISE RACING

22 37Q CESAR CEBALLOS 4th Quad Nov A020273 HON CEBALLOS RACING,S2 SUPENSION,SCOTT USA, IMS FT

23 4W RENEE PLUNKETT 1st Wom Quad Am A028150 YAM A&R CONST,RACE TECH,SMX OPTICWS FT

24 81W SIENNA PRICE DOBBINS 1st Wom Quad Nv 1082122 HON ANGRY TORTOISE,CPL JOSEPH DOBBINS,USMC

25 24Q CAMERON HOLMES 5th Quad Nov A030247 SUZ 1 IND,MAXIMA, HOLESHOT RACING FT

26 53W STEPH MCDANIEL 2nd Wom Quad Nv A022903 HON MOTOWORLD,M&M OFF ROAD FT

27 123W JEAN BROWN 3rd Wom Quad Nv 206145 YAM BROWN ELECTRIC,TRADEWISE PLUMBING EYE-8

28 56K BILL BASTON 4th Quad Vet Nov A022844 POL RND FY

29 58K PETER DAVIS 1st Quad Vet Bg 2067306 HON PETE DAVIS OFF ROAD, USMC FT

DNF P27 DUSTIN NELSON Quad Exp 684779 YAM YAMAHA

DNF 1K SCOTT PLUNKETT Quad Vet Exp A018724 KTM A&R CONST., ALL AMERICAN KTM FT

Bike Team Race

1 P32 ROBBY BELL 1ST Overall 264052 KAW PRECISION CONCEPTS,FOX,SCOTT,ALPINESTARS,ACCELERADE

1 P32 TRAVIS WOOD 1ST Overall 957207 KAW MOM&DAD,DRISCOLLS,JJONES,IVCC,THREAT,DRD,VICS, NORTHEND MOTO RR

2 N1V CRAIG SMITH 1ST Vet Ex 839856 BET AMERICAN BETS,IVCC,PRECISION,FLEXX BARS,DP Racing, One Industries RR

2 N/A RON WILSON 1ST Vet Ex 775236 HON PRECISION,KLIM,ECC,APPLIED CB

3 403 JUSTIN MORGAN 1st Open Exp 1075531 BET BOBS CYCLE, ONE IND CB

3 178 KYLE CORFMAN 1st Open Exp 738819 BET COYNE PWR,THREAT 1IND,TROY LEE RR

4 N1 CAMRON CORFMAN 2nd Open Exp 738782 BET FLEXX BARS,THREAT,IVCC,ONE IND,DP RACING RR

4 5 WESLEY DEEN 2nd Open Exp 842085 BET THREAT,BILL MCNEER,EDGMON MOTOSPT,KC RR

5 3 DAMIAN BERMUDEZ 3rd Open Exp 943751 HON BEERBARIAN MOTOSPT,IVCC,SAND SYN,SHARON'S

5 77 BUBBA NOVIS 3rd Open Exp 823843 HON DAD,CYCLE GEAR,JD BUILT,PRECISION,GPR

6 22 CODY WEBBER 1st Open Am 895145 HON FULL THROTTLE PWERSPORT, IMS

6 348 CODY HORN 1st Open Am 893353 YAM FMF,IMS,TWIN AIR, C&D CYCLE EYE-8

7 48M TODD BARNHILL 1st Sup Sen Ex 951157 KAW ME

7 56M MARK BROWN 1st Sup Sen Ex 400377 KTM Leslie RR

8 314 KAMERON PURDY 4th Open Exp 270409 YAM WILLIAMS&WILLIAMS HAY RR

8 P16 JACOB GADDIS 4th Open Exp 1109748 N/A



9 17S TIM THEODORE 1st Sen Exp 273966 KTM

9 90S ROBBY PIPPIN 1st Sen Exp 838742 KTM Robbies Flooring, Sunset Signs, Bill McNeer RR

10 27X KYLE HEROLD 1st 250 Exp 767058 YAM TRADEWISE,BROWN ELECTRIC,MAD DOG EYE-8

10 P5 NICHOLAS BURTON 1st 250 Exp 2060421 HON MAD DOG RACING

11 P37 ERIC CARNES 2nd Sen Exp 665548 HON

11 P37 CAREY LINCOLN 2nd Sen Exp 1081042 BET Threat & Lincoln Racing

12 33S BRETT DRISCOLL 3rd Sen Exp 843925 KTM IVCC, Driscolls Surf RR

12 13S EARL ROBERTS 3rd Sen Exp 894236 HON

13 724 ALEX DREW 5th Open Exp 1108556 KAW One Industries

13 PP DENIS BOULTER 5th Open Exp 2069670 KAW

14 224 PRESTON AXFORD 2nd Open Am 892695 HON FRP,SCHWIKEN BALLZ

14 224 JOSH ROW 2nd Open Am 2000804 HON ELKA,ROLL,IMS,MAXXIS,MCR,MOTOWRKS FT

15 60X THOMAS HEBERT III 1st 250 Am 823862 HON MOM&DAD,THREAT,DIRT FOCUS,J RACING, TMR

15 75X KYLE WILLIAMS 1st 250 Am 823850 YAM TSW ELECTRIC

16 P13 LUKE KIMBALL 2nd 250 Exp 1108080 HON MOM & DAD, DP RACING

16 P13 JIMMY LOPEZ 2nd 250 Exp 249005 HON DP Racing, Motoworld M & M Offroad, One Industries RR

17 31 DONALD STANLEY 6th Open Exp 1106771 HON SCRS, DP Racing, JCR Support, Coast Powder Coating

17 371 BRIAN CRAFT 6th Open Exp 767088 HON C & D Cycle Centert

18 94X ROBBO PIPPIN 1st 250 Nov 820641 KTM DAD,GMA,ROBBIES FLOORING RR

18 61X RYAN MIDDLETON 1st 250 Nov 1074024 YAM Sunset Signs

19 69V DEREK BALL  1st Vet Am 683629 HON

19 70V JOHN STAGGS  1st Vet Am 990094 HON

20 262 ALBERT VALENZUELA 7th Open Exp 2067308 YAM IVCC, Calcats Cakes

20 P19 RICARDO DE LA PENA 7th Open Exp 2069661 HON

21 75S MARK BAKER 4th Sen Exp 728568 KTM Thanks for the Support Roger & Dottie, I love my family! CB

21 75S TROY PEARCE 4th Sen Exp 922176 YAM NCY, Ramona Cycle Supply, WTW CB

22 88 DUSTIN ROUNDY 8th Open Exp 908120 HON FUN BIKE CNTR

22 P18 JAMES BESNK 8th Open Exp 2069658 KAW

23 P7 DOUG KUOZKOWSKI 2nd Vet Exp 833816 HON BIRKRAM YOGA OF EL CAJON

1ST IRONMAN

24 6X MASON GILLESPIE 2nd 250 Am 955392 YAM JOE HAULER, 661,1IND,FMF,DUNLOP,SCOTT,SIDI,ACERBIS,TAG,SUNLINE,DVS

24 6X JADE HORN 2nd 250 Am 248774 YAM MSR,FMF,ONE IND,BAJABOUND MOTO.COM

25 58 AUSTIN WALTON 9th Open Exp 1088001 KTM Ausley Const. Factory Backing

25 PP MARTIN KOSMATA 9th Open Exp 1109476 KTM Amsoil, Decal Works Promise Builders, KD Cycle, EVS, Smith Optics

26 99S MARK ANDERSON 1st Sen Am 1097146 KTM Arie Toet Team Support, Heather, All Phase Landscape CB

26 77S RAY ZUCHOWSKI 1st Sen Am 909183 KTM Arie Toet Team Support, Heather, All Phase Landscape CB

27 217 TUCKER SMITH 10th Open Exp 2060426 HON SOUTHWEST AG SERVICES

27 PP CHASE KLICKA 10th Open Exp 2069660 HON SOUTHWEST AG SERVICES

28 83 ERICK BURNWORTH 11th Open Exp 908123 BETA

28 PP DAVIN BRIGMAN 11th Open Exp 1101250 TM

29 81 PHILIMAN J. PRICE 1st Open Nov 1082118 HON ANGRY TORTOISE RACING, MOM&DAD



2ND IRONMAN

30 18 RUSSELL VENABLE 2nd Open Nov 2060434 KAW DANNY SMITH, JAMES SMITH

30 18 CHASTEN ENTWISTLE 2nd Open Nov 2060435 KAW JAMES SMITH,DANNY SMITH

31 1R RICKERT HAAG 1st Mast Ex 671393 HON JOHN

31 7R DAVE GAZZANEO 1st Mast Ex 865845 HON WIFE

32 117 AGUSTIN ROMERO 12th Open Exp 1092444 HON

32 PP ISRAEL GONZALEZ 12th Open Exp 2061460 HON

33 59M DAN BURKHART 1st Sup Sen Am 274026 KTM OTB 

3RD IRONMAN

34 P11 JEFF BOERSMA 3rd 250 Exp 912109 HON Matix, Vans, Welk Resort, Armstrong Feed

34 P11 RIO CHILSON 3rd 250 Exp 1109430 HON

35 4 ERIC BIDDLECOME 13th Open Exp 873921 KTM DB Electric , Family, Wild Bill, FUD RR

35 420 CODY THORNBURG ** 13th Open Exp 123899 HON Bill Thornburg RR

36 209X ANDY VANCE 3rd 250 Am 767078 YAM MAD DOG,TRADEWISE,ADVANCED RACE PREP EYE-8

36 820X AUSTIN BAKER 3rd 250 Am 20822 HON SPIDER,WCR,EPIC RACING,MOTOWLD EYE-8

37 20S RICH HARRISON 1st Sen Nov 889639 HON Upinya Racing EYE-8

37 812S MATT COX 1st Sen Nov 268950 KTM OTB 

38 P34 BRIAN JOHNSON 4th 250 Exp 895151 HON NO LOGIC RACING

4TH IRONMAN

39 51M BRENT WILKINSON 2nd Sup Sen Am 1095162 YAM MEISTER TECH AUTO CARE

39 181M ANDY HART 2nd Sup Sen Am 814582 HON Darlene & Ed

40 70S RICH NIXON 2nd Sen Am 260022 KTM Rich Nixon racing supply,RND Motrsports FT

40 N/A BOB NIXON 2nd Sen Am 940683 KAW FT

41 5M JACK RICHMOND 2nd Sup Sen Exp 280518 KTM MS SUZUKI RR

5TH IRONMAN

42 21S STEVE ORTON 3rd Sen Am 280840 HON Mt. Helix Pest Control OTB

42 10S BILL HINKLE 3rd Sen Am 230517 HON Team Desert D'ohboys, Tina, Cheyanne Brendan

43 1L WEISHIN WOLTZ 1st Wom Am 891752 HON FLEX RACE PREP, RACERS 4 CHRIST,NO FEAR,SPY,ALPINESTARS

1ST IRONWOMAN

44 415V GUS BALLAS 1st Vet Beg 2061452 KAW

6TH IRONMAN

45 28M RANDY HOLLENBECK 3rd Sup Sen Ex 2069663 HON

45 41M ARIE TOET 3rd Sup Sen Ex 2001501 HON Up & Down Garage Doors, All Phase Landscape

46 60M JOHN MOFFETT 1st Sup Sen Nov 313696 KTM PEGGY SUE, GPRO, TV BLISS, GOD ALMIGHTY RR & EYE-8

7TH IRONMAN

47 279A JOSH MAXWELL *** 1st 125 AM 838710 HON SCRIBS PERFOM,CYRCA,MAXWELL CONST. GRANITE HILLS HS

47 85A KENTON PRATHER 1st 125 AM 2000808 HON MOM&DAD

48 88V JEFF LAWS 1st Vet Nov 1099753 YAM

8TH IRONMAN

49 P29 PHIL SANTOS 14th Open Exp 2069664 YAM Rip n Tear Racing

49 P29 ANTHONY SANTOS 14th Open Exp 2069665 YAM Rip n Tear Racing



50 52V HARRY SIMPSON 3rd Vet Exp 2000810 YAM

50 PP JOHN FORBISH 3rd Vet Exp 905054 YAM Circle T Chainsaws EYE-8

51 95S JOE WIILIAMSON 2nd Sen Nov 893351 KTM All American KTM, Wife & Dawgs OTB

51 12S DON ELLIOTT 2nd Sen Nov 1012483 YAM Dawn, Dee & Sean OTB

52 25V PHIL APOSTOLAKOS 2nd Vet Nov 988671 KTM The Girls, Mutt Racing

52 311S LINDSEY SANDFORD 2nd Vet Nov 1108570

DNF 305X TYLER PAVLICK 250 Exp 949126 HON TEAM ECC,NO FER,TROY LEE,FACTORY LEE

DNF PP COREY FREEMAN 250 Exp 1015345 HON NCY-KTM One Industries, Spy, Haven Sports

DNF P1 JOE SCHRYUER Open Ex 1109939 SUZ No Fear, Reese Machanich

DNF P1 ANDREW MOHN Open Ex 1109680 SUZ No Fear, Reese Machanich

DNF 16S DAVE KENDRICK 3rd Sen Nov 1016809 KTM Bev & family, Rob & Kim Niemela

QUAD TEAM RACE

1 17Q TRAVIS DILLON 1st Quad Exp A010261 HON RND MOTOSPORS,BILSTIEN,EPICRACING FT

1 T32 JOSH ROW 1st Quad Exp 2000804 HON ELKA,ROLL,IMS,MAXXIS,MCR,MOTOWRKS FT

2 N1Q KYLE PENNER 2nd Quad Exp 935884 HON RND,RICKY STATOR,ROLLDESIGN,O'NEAL,661 FT

2 25Q DANNY PRATHER 2nd Quad Exp A010260 HON ELKA,MAXXIS,ROLLDESIGN,K&N,SPY,RICKYSTATOR

3 T43 GARRIN FULLER 3rd Quad Exp 966279 HON Duncan Racing, No Fear, Roll Design

3 N/A TYLER WOOD 3rd Quad Exp 2069667 HON

4 72K JEFF HOSKINS 1st Quad Vet Exp A019505 HON BLY RADIATOR,IVCC,THREAT,SCOTT,OMF,ELKA,FLY,BIG GUN FT

4 1K SCOTT PLUNKETT 1st Quad Vet Exp A018724 KTM A&R CONST., ALL AMERICAN KTM FT

5 6Q ERIC HARTELL 1st Quad Am A023352 YAM VEYS,SPIDER,HOUSER,PROFLOW PLUMBING FT

5 8Q DAVID VALLEY 1st Quad Am 1086934 YAM Ceet Racing FT

6 3K WESLEY FEELER 2nd Quad Vet Exp A016201 HON M&M OFFROAD FT

6 5K GREG HOLMER 2nd Quad Vet Exp A023186 YAM ELKA SUSPENSION,MAXIMA, 1 IND,POWERMADD,PRECISION FT

7 P4 PRESTON AXFORD 4th Quad Exp 892695 HON FRP,SCHWIKEN BALLZ

7 P4 AUSTIN SCHWAIN 4th Quad Exp 2000776 HON Shwicken Balls Racing

8 7W MCKENZIE RAY 1st Wom Quad Ex 701546 YAM NIEMELA RACING

8 N/A MISSY BLYTHE 1st Wom Quad Ex 2069660 HON

9 P38 CASEY LIZAOLA 5th Quad Exp A018722 HON THREAT RACING

9 P38 FRANKIE BECELLA 5th Quad Exp 909311 HON Peter B. Davis, Ismael & Sons Trucking

10 P39 KYLE MCDANIEL 6th Quad Exp A018767 HON FUN RV,MAXIMA,MAXXIS,GRABEL,TMS,ECC,SPY,M&M, ASN,NO FEAR FT

10 P39 RHYAN WILLIAMS 6th Quad Exp 908116 HON Dustin Schwiaia, Mom FT

11 37Q CESAR CEBALLOS 1st Quad Nov A020273 HON CEBALLOS RACING,S2 SUPENSION,SCOTT USA, IMS FT

11 46Q ZACKARY HAYWARD 1st Quad Nov 895197 HON

12 5Q GERARDO DELGADILLO 2nd Quad Nov A087222 KTM IMPERIAL DUNES

1st IRONMAN

13 321K CHRIS BROWN 1st Quad Vet Nov 2000821 YAM BROWN ELECTRIC TRADEWISE PLUMBING EYE-8

13 123W JEAN BROWN 1st Quad Vet Nov 2061453 YAM BROWN ELECTRIC TRADEWISE PLUMBING EYE-8

14 81W PRICE-DOBBINS 3rd Quad Nov 1082122 HON Angry Toroise Racing, CPL Joseph Dobbins-USMC deployed

14 N/A PHILIMAN J PRICE 3rd Quad Nov 1082118 HON Angry Toroise Racing



15 81K PHILIMAN PRICE 2nd Quad Vet Nov 1082118 HON ANGRY TORTOISE,CPL OSEPH DOBBINS-USMC

2nd IRONMAN

16 53W STEPH MCDANIEL 7th Quad Exp A022903 HON Motoworld, M&M Offroad

16 N/A BILL MCDANIEL 7th Quad Exp 1004829 HON Motoworld, M&M Offroad, Trophy Master

17 58K PETER DAVIS 1st Quad Vet Beg 2067306 HON PETE DAVID OFF ROAD RACING,USMC FT

3rd IRONMAN

DNF P28 DUSTIN NELSON Quad Exp 684779 YAM YAMAHA

DNF P28 GREG ROW Quad Exp 908117 HON MOTOWORKS,DWT,ELKA,MOTIONPRO FT

DNF 1Q GABRIEL RASCON Quad Exp A027377 YAM Mom & Dad

** Teamed dropped 1 lap for noncompliant pit crew in Rider Exchange

*** Teamed dropped 1 lap for unsportsman  like conduct in Rider Exchange

Kids Event

19 TYLER BROWN 50 Mini Quad V12814 POL Brown Electric, Tradewind Plumbing EYE-8

11 STEVEN BELEW 90 Mini Quad 2000822 POL Mom & Dad

19 REESE MCDUFFIE 50 Mini 908124 KTM Uncle Beav CB

48 JUSTIN WILSON 50 Mini 893365 KTM Threat Racing, Joe Heger Farms RR

100 BRAD CLIFFORD 65 Mini 895115 KAW

777 KYLE LOONEY N/A 907234 N/A

8 EVAN ESTRADA 65 Mini 2069652 KTM Mom & Dad

90 SEVEREN BROWN 90 Mini 2000802 HON Brown Electric EYE-8

N/A DYLAN EARL 90 Mini 2069672 YAM Ocotillo Rentals & Tours

4 CAMERON BAKER 110 Mini 895195 SUZ Epic Racin, Spirit, WRC, Spider Grips, Motoworld EYE-8

4 MATTHEW BELEW 65 Mini 815725 KAW Mom & Dad

3 SEAN ELLIOT 100 Mini 1012484 HON DJ's OTB

 GREEN HIGHLITES INDICATE TROPHY WINNERS

# Workers
4 ERIC BIDDLECOME IND Roadrunner Referee     Gerrie Young   Phone # 760-604-0251

88M MICHAEL CUFF IND Roadrunner V P              Kirk Hester     Phone # 760-275-9852
1Q GABRIEL RASCON IND

8Q DAVID VALLEY IND

77S RAY ZUCHOWSKI IND

77S RAY ZUCHOWSKI IND

9Q WAYNE MATLOCK IND

18W KRISTEN MATLOCK IND

6V CRAIG ESTRADA TEAM

4W RENEE PLUNKET TEAM

952V LUIS RUELAS TEAM

44S BOB STIHLER TEAM

2R DOC MIDDLETON TEAM
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